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INCOME IN 1989

POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE 
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10,819
1,846
9,503

120,053

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Persons

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Families

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Hispanic Origin (any race)
Other Race
Asian and Pacific Islander
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64
12 to 17
6 to 11
5 years
Under 5

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64

18 to 24

6 to 11

6,738

1,503

9,754

22,149

1,301

5,889

35,695
42,213

158

30

73

71

748

41,291

42,213

60
65

158
634

1,304
1,315
1,677
1,035
1,202

694
8,144

493
1,398
3,447
9,829
8,653
4,862
3,319
1,148

589
331

34,069

562
1,485
3,674

10,586
10,069
6,083
4,887
2,164
1,719

984
42,213

With retirement income
Mean retirement income

With interest, dividend or rental income

With wage and salary income

Asian and Pacific Islander households

Mean household income

Mean household income
$150,000 or more

Less than $5,000

5 to 17 only

45 to 54
35 to 44

Under 5

Mean public assistance income
With public assistance income

Mean social security income
With social security income

Mean interest, dividend or rental income

Mean farm self-employment income
With farm self-employment income

Mean nonfarm self-employment income

Mean wage and salary income
With nonfarm self-empolyment income

INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS

Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income

Mean White household income

$50,000 to $74,999

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999
$5,000 to $9,999
Less than $5,000

Families

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999

Less than $5,000

Female Householder, No Husband

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Male Householder, No Wife

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17

Under 5 only
Married Couple Family

POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1989 BY FAMILY TYPE AND 
PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED CHILDREN

5 years
6 to 11
12 to 17

African-American

Under 5

55 to 59
60 to 64
65 to 74
75 years and over

White

12 to 17

25 to 34

5 years

Total

Hispanic Origin (any race) households
Mean Hispanic Origin household income

Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income
Other Race households

Mean Other Race household income

Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households
Mean African-American hh income

African-American households

Total households

White households

INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN

$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to 149,999

$5,000 to $9,999
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

Nonfamily households

$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 or more

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

$150,000 or more
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$15,000 to $24,999

$5,000 to $9,999

Households

CARROLL

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.   Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

$47,338

$51,705

$26,956

$47,338

$47,433

$37,771

$51,340

$86,099

$50,220

$55,037

$45,195

$16,879

$7,061

$5,273

$7,839

$3,805

$9,482

409
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1,545
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1,163
2,898
1,652

11,169

261
72

225
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848
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114
11

137
1,371

2,335
2,984

27,714
3,292
3,897

735
3,856

44,813

2,397
3,087
1,659
1,649
4,561
7,540
9,210
4,169
3,450
4,047

749
4,033

46,551

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Persons

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Families

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Hispanic Origin (any race)
Other Race
Asian and Pacific Islander
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64
12 to 17
6 to 11
5 years
Under 5

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64

18 to 24

6 to 11

2,879

678

4,447

8,843

243

2,038

14,396
17,688

85

16

49

39

472

17,113

17,688

28
29
49

337
626
756
953
544
752
425

4,498

147
476

1,043
3,572
3,500
2,004
1,441

561
273
174

13,191

175
506

1,111
3,978
4,180
2,730
2,333
1,100

994
582

17,688

With retirement income
Mean retirement income

With interest, dividend or rental income

With wage and salary income

Asian and Pacific Islander households

Mean household income

Mean household income
$150,000 or more

Less than $5,000

5 to 17 only

45 to 54
35 to 44

Under 5

Mean public assistance income
With public assistance income

Mean social security income
With social security income

Mean interest, dividend or rental income

Mean farm self-employment income
With farm self-employment income

Mean nonfarm self-employment income

Mean wage and salary income
With nonfarm self-empolyment income

INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS

Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income

Mean White household income

$50,000 to $74,999

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999
$5,000 to $9,999
Less than $5,000

Families

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999

Less than $5,000

Female Householder, No Husband

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Male Householder, No Wife

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17

Under 5 only
Married Couple Family

POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1989 BY FAMILY TYPE AND 
PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED CHILDREN

5 years
6 to 11
12 to 17

African-American

Under 5

55 to 59
60 to 64
65 to 74
75 years and over

White

12 to 17

25 to 34

5 years

Total

Hispanic Origin (any race) households
Mean Hispanic Origin household income

Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income
Other Race households

Mean Other Race household income

Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households
Mean African-American hh income

African-American households

Total households

White households

INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN

$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to 149,999

$5,000 to $9,999
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

Nonfamily households

$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 or more

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

$150,000 or more
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$15,000 to $24,999

$5,000 to $9,999

Households

Carroll County - InsidePFA

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.   Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

$42,682

$48,202

$25,158

$42,682

$42,960

$31,260

$50,900

$49,971

$39,897

$58,759

$41,665

$14,101

$3,734

$6,048

$8,076

$3,888

$9,521
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967
172
203
52
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2,046
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118
57
71

177
367
205
174
217
52

201
2,100

557
96

526
95

1,273

313
36

187
56

593

8,903
1,843
6,044
2,222

19,012

301
49

182
82

21
68

573
88
58
1

38
847

2,203
3,995

46,413
6,561
6,681
1,095
5,395

72,343

2,224
4,076
2,637
3,313
9,364

14,069
11,674
6,095
6,711
6,772
1,097
5,470

73,502

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Persons

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Families

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Hispanic Origin (any race)
Other Race
Asian and Pacific Islander
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64
12 to 17
6 to 11
5 years
Under 5

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64

18 to 24

6 to 11

3,837

818

5,307

13,306

1,058

3,852

21,299
24,525

73

14

24

32

276

24,178

24,525

32
36

109
297
678
559
724
491
450
269

3,646

346
922

2,404
6,257
5,153
2,858
1,878

587
316
157

20,879

387
979

2,563
6,608
5,889
3,353
2,554
1,065

725
402

24,525

With retirement income
Mean retirement income

With interest, dividend or rental income

With wage and salary income

Asian and Pacific Islander households

Mean household income

Mean household income
$150,000 or more

Less than $5,000

5 to 17 only

45 to 54
35 to 44

Under 5

Mean public assistance income
With public assistance income

Mean social security income
With social security income

Mean interest, dividend or rental income

Mean farm self-employment income
With farm self-employment income

Mean nonfarm self-employment income

Mean wage and salary income
With nonfarm self-empolyment income

INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS

Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income

Mean White household income

$50,000 to $74,999

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999
$5,000 to $9,999
Less than $5,000

Families

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999

Less than $5,000

Female Householder, No Husband

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Male Householder, No Wife

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17

Under 5 only
Married Couple Family

POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1989 BY FAMILY TYPE AND 
PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED CHILDREN

5 years
6 to 11
12 to 17

African-American

Under 5

55 to 59
60 to 64
65 to 74
75 years and over

White

12 to 17

25 to 34

5 years

Total

Hispanic Origin (any race) households
Mean Hispanic Origin household income

Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income
Other Race households

Mean Other Race household income

Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households
Mean African-American hh income

African-American households

Total households

White households

INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN

$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to 149,999

$5,000 to $9,999
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

Nonfamily households

$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 or more

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

$150,000 or more
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$15,000 to $24,999

$5,000 to $9,999

Households

Carroll County - OutsidePFA

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.   Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

$50,696

$53,918

$29,173

$50,696

$50,600

$48,876

$51,868

$159,860

$62,274

$50,659

$47,581

$18,348

$7,826

$4,758

$7,640

$3,731

$9,483

242


