Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics

CARROLL

User Defined Area:

INCOME IN 1989 Households 42.213 POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE Less than \$5,000 984 \$5,000 to \$9,999 1,719 Total Below \$10,000 to \$14,999 Persons Poverty 2,164 \$15,000 to \$24,999 4.887 Total 120,053 4,528 \$25,000 to \$34,999 6.083 Under 5 9,503 471 \$35,000 to \$49,999 10,069 5 years 1,846 101 \$50,000 to \$74,999 10,586 6 to 11 10,819 473 \$75,000 to \$99,999 3,674 12 to 17 10,161 \$100,000 to \$149,999 336 1,485 18 to 24 10,264 490 \$150,000 or more 562 25 to 34 20,884 739 Mean household income \$47,338 35 to 44 21,609 397 45 to 54 13,925 219 Families 34,069 55 to 59 4,962 103 Less than \$5,000 331 60 to 64 4,296 270 \$5,000 to \$9,999 589 65 to 74 7,163 537 \$10,000 to \$14,999 1,148 75 years and over 392 4,621 \$15,000 to \$24,999 3,319 \$25,000 to \$34,999 4,862 \$35,000 to \$49,999 White 8,653 117,156 4,208 \$50,000 to \$74,999 9,829 Under 5 9,251 409 \$75,000 to \$99,999 3,447 5 years 1.830 101 \$100,000 to \$149,999 1,398 6 to 11 10,578 445 \$150,000 or more 493 12 to 17 9,853 303 Mean household income 18 to 64 \$51,705 74,127 2,088 65 to 74 6,979 499 Nonfamily households 8.144 75 years and over 4,538 363 Less than \$5,000 694 \$5,000 to \$9,999 1,202 2,218 272 \$10,000 to \$14,999 African-American 1,035 175 62 \$15,000 to \$24,999 1,677 Under 5 0 12 \$25,000 to \$34,999 1.315 5 years 172 26 6 to 11 \$35,000 to \$49,999 1,304 196 20 \$50,000 to \$74,999 12 to 17 634 1,421 107 \$75,000 to \$99,999 158 18 to 64 28 160 \$100,000 to 149,999 65 65 to 74 29 82 \$150,000 or more 75 years and over 60 Mean household income \$26,956 Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut 151 25 INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN Asian and Pacific Islander 407 23 42,213 Total households Other Race 121 0 Mean household income \$47,338 Hispanic Origin (any race) 32 562 White households 41,291 Mean White household income \$47,433 African-American households 748 POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1989 BY FAMILY TYPE AND Mean African-American hh income \$37,771 PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED CHILDREN Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households 71 Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income \$51,340 Total Below Asian and Pacific Islander households Families Poverty 73 Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income \$86,099 Married Couple Family 409 30,181 Other Race households 30 Under 5 only 3,874 76 Mean Other Race household income \$50,220 5 to 17 only 8,942 84 Hispanic Origin (any race) households 158 \$55,037 Under 5 and 5 to 17 3,006 56 Mean Hispanic Origin household income No Related Children under 18 14,359 193 42,213 INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS With wage and salary income 35,695 Male Householder, No Wife 1.070 37 Mean wage and salary income \$45,195 20 Under 5 only 120 With nonfarm self-empolyment income 5,889 5 to 17 only 7 404 Mean nonfarm self-employment income \$16,879 5 With farm self-employment income Under 5 and 5 to 17 53 1.301 Mean farm self-employment income \$7,061 No Related Children under 18 5 493 With interest, dividend or rental income 22,149 Mean interest, dividend or rental income \$5,273 Female Householder, No Husband 2.818 405 With social security income 9.754 Under 5 only 253 74 Mean social security income \$7,839 5 to 17 only 1,282 209 With public assistance income 1.503 Under 5 and 5 to 17 212 Mean public assistance income 87 \$3,805 No Related Children under 18 With retirement income 35 1,071 6,738 Mean retirement income

\$9,482

Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics

User Defined Area: Carroll County - InsidePFA INCOME IN 1989				
Households	17,688	POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1	989 BY AGE AND I	RACE
Less than \$5,000 \$5,000 to \$9,999	582		Total	Below
\$10,000 to \$14,999	994 1,100		Persons	Poverty
\$15,000 to \$24,999	2,333	T 1	4 < 551	•
\$25,000 to \$34,999	2,730	Total Under 5	46,551 4,033	2,428 270
\$35,000 to \$49,999 \$50,000 to \$74,999	4,180 3,978	5 years	749	49
\$75,000 to \$99,999	1,111	6 to 11	4,047	256
\$100,000 to \$149,999	506	12 to 17 18 to 24	3,450	162
\$150,000 or more Mean household income	175	25 to 34	4,169 9,210	285 372
Mean nousehold income	\$42,682	35 to 44	7,540	220
Families	13,191	45 to 54	4,561	148
Less than \$5,000	174	55 to 59 60 to 64	1,649	46 152
\$5,000 to \$9,999 \$10,000 to \$14,999	273	65 to 74	1,659 3,087	276
\$15,000 to \$24,999	561 1,441	75 years and over	2,397	192
\$25,000 to \$34,999	2,004			
\$35,000 to \$49,999	3,500	White	44,813	2,162
\$50,000 to \$74,999 \$75,000 to \$99,999	3,572 1,043	Under 5 5 years	3,856	211
\$100,000 to \$149,999	476	6 to 11	735 3,897	49 242
\$150,000 or more	147	12 to 17	3,292	131
Mean household income	\$48,202	18 to 64	27,714	1,121
Nonfamily households	4,498	65 to 74 75 years and over	2,984 2,335	245 163
Less than \$5,000	425	75 years and over	2,333	103
\$5,000 to \$9,999	752		1 271	225
\$10,000 to \$14,999	544	African-American	1,371 137	225 60
\$15,000 to \$24,999 \$25,000 to \$34,999	953 756	Under 5 5 years	11	0
\$35,000 to \$49,999	626	6 to 11	114	13
\$50,000 to \$74,999	337	12 to 17	108	18
\$75,000 to \$99,999	49	18 to 64	848 92	84 21
\$100,000 to 149,999 \$150,000 or more	29 28	65 to 74 75 years and over	61	29
Mean household income	\$25,158	73 years and over		
INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN		Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut	69	20
Total households	17,688	Asian and Pacific Islander	225	21
Mean household income	\$42,682	Other Race Hispanic Origin (any race)	72 261	0 7
White households	17,113	Thispanic Origin (any face)	201	,
Mean White household income African-American households	\$42,960			
Mean African-American hh income	472 \$31,260	POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1		YPE AND
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households	39	PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED C	HILDREN	
Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income	\$50,900		Total	Below
Asian and Pacific Islander households	49		Families	Poverty
Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income Other Race households	\$49,971 16	Married Couple Family	11,169	167
Mean Other Race household income	\$39,897	Under 5 only	1,652	24
Hispanic Origin (any race) households	85	5 to 17 only	2,898	39
Mean Hispanic Origin household income	\$58,759	Under 5 and 5 to 17	1,163	36
INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS	17,688	No Related Children under 18	5,456	68
With wage and salary income	14,396	Mala Hannahaldan Na Wife	477	10
Mean wage and salary income	\$41,665	Male Householder, No Wife	477 64	18 15
With nonfarm self-empolyment income Mean nonfarm self-employment income	2,038 \$14,101	Under 5 only 5 to 17 only	217	2
With farm self-employment income	243	Under 5 and 5 to 17	17	0
Mean farm self-employment income	\$3,734	No Related Children under 18	180	2
With interest, dividend or rental income	8,843	The related Children under 10	100	2
Mean interest, dividend or rental income	\$6,048	Female Householder, No Husband	1,545	246
With social security income Mean social security income	4,447 \$8.076	Under 5 only	158	45
With public assistance income	\$ 6. 076	5 to 17 only	756	132
Mean public assistance income	\$3,888	Under 5 and 5 to 17	116	41
With retirement income	2,879	No Related Children under 18	514	28
Mean retirement income Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the Maryl	\$9,521 land Department of Plan	I nning, Planning Data Services.		

Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics

User Defined Area: Carroll County - OutsidePFA INCOME IN 1989	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1		
Households	24,525	POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 19	989 BY AGE AND I	RACE
Less than \$5,000 \$5,000 to \$9,999	402 725		Total	Below
\$10,000 to \$14,999	1,065		Persons	Poverty
\$15,000 to \$24,999	2,554	Total	73,502	2,100
\$25,000 to \$34,999 \$35,000 to \$49,999	3,353 5,889	Under 5	5,470	201
\$50,000 to \$74,999	6,608	5 years	1,097	52
\$75,000 to \$99,999	2,563	6 to 11	6,772	217
\$100,000 to \$149,999	979	12 to 17	6,711	174
\$150,000 or more	387	18 to 24 25 to 34	6,095 11,674	205 367
Mean household income	\$50,696	35 to 44	14,069	177
Families	20,879	45 to 54	9,364	71
Less than \$5,000	157	55 to 59	3,313	57
\$5,000 to \$9,999	316	60 to 64	2,637	118
\$10,000 to \$14,999	587	65 to 74 75 years and over	4,076	261
\$15,000 to \$24,999	1,878	75 years and over	2,224	200
\$25,000 to \$34,999 \$35,000 to \$49,999	2,858 5,153	White	72 242	2.046
\$50,000 to \$74,999	6,257	Under 5	72,343 5,395	2,046 198
\$75,000 to \$99,999	2,404	5 years	1,095	52
\$100,000 to \$149,999	922	6 to 11	6,681	203
\$150,000 or more	346	12 to 17	6,561	172
Mean household income	\$53,918	18 to 64 65 to 74	46,413	967
Nonfamily households	3,646	75 years and over	3,995 2,203	254 200
Less than \$5,000	269	75 years and over	2,203	200
\$5,000 to \$9,999	450			
\$10,000 to \$14,999	491	African-American	847	47
\$15,000 to \$24,999	724	Under 5	38 1	2
\$25,000 to \$34,999 \$35,000 to \$49,999	559	5 years 6 to 11	58	13
\$50,000 to \$74,999	678 297	12 to 17	88	2
\$75,000 to \$99,999	109	18 to 64	573	23 7
\$100,000 to 149,999	36	65 to 74	68	7
\$150,000 or more	32	75 years and over	21	0
Mean household income	\$29,173			
INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN		Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut	82	5
Total households	24,525	Asian and Pacific Islander	182	5 2
Mean household income	\$50,696	Other Race	49	0
White households	24,178	Hispanic Origin (any race)	301	25
Mean White household income	\$50,600			
African-American households	276	POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 19	989 BY FAMILY T	YPE AND
Mean African-American hh income	\$48,876	PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED C		11271112
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income	32 \$51,868		T . 1	Below
Asian and Pacific Islander households	\$31,808 24		Total Families	Poverty
Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income	\$159,860			•
Other Race households	14	Married Couple Family	19,012	242
Mean Other Race household income	\$62,274	Under 5 only	2,222	52
Hispanic Origin (any race) households	73	5 to 17 only	6,044	45
Mean Hispanic Origin household income	\$50,659	Under 5 and 5 to 17	1,843	20
INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS	24,525	No Related Children under 18	8,903	125
With wage and salary income	21,299			
Mean wage and salary income	\$47.581	Male Householder, No Wife	593	19
With nonfarm self-empolyment income	3,852	Under 5 only	56	5
Mean nonfarm self-employment income	\$18,348	5 to 17 only	187	5
With farm self-employment income	1,058	Under 5 and 5 to 17	36	5
Mean farm self-employment income With interest, dividend or rental income	\$7,826	No Related Children under 18	313	3
Mean interest, dividend or rental income	13,306 \$4,758	Female Househalder, New York	1 272	
With social security income	5,307	Female Householder, No Husband	1,273	159
Mean social security income	\$7 . 640	Under 5 only	95 526	29
With public assistance income	818	5 to 17 only	526	77
Mean public assistance income	\$3,731	Under 5 and 5 to 17	96	46
With retirement income Mean retirement income	3,837	No Related Children under 18	557	7
Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the Marylar	\$9,483 and Department of Pla	Inning, Planning Data Services.		